Los Angeles Community Colleges

Spring 2012 Student Survey

South-

Trade-

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech Valley West District
N 3328 5,148 2928 3,219 3546 2,004 3,730 3982 2327 30212
GOALS AND PLANS
2. What is your educational goal at this college?
g'gg school diploma or 19 13 22 14 22 22 19 20 17 18
Certificate in a 68 39 23 24 42 35 174 44 48 57
vocational program
Associate degree and
preparation for transfer 458 542 619 587 500 563 418 464 520 510
to a 4year cdlege
Associate degree only 9.1 8.3 9.0 9.4 7.7 95 171 8.9 7.5 9.5
Z;?;Sfer preparation 231 236 155 17.0 269 160 102 249 232 213
Not seeking a
degree/certificate or 54 2.9 3.2 3.2 2.7 4.8 3.7 5.8 4.4 3.9
already have one
Undecided 6.2 4.5 5.0 6.4 4.5 5.3 5.6 5.8 4.6 5.2
No answer this question 1.6 1.3 .8 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.4 1.9 1.7 1.7
100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3a. Being a college student is very important to me.
Strongly Agree 753 786 759 785 739 809 770 753 763 76.6
Agree 19.1 17.2 19.0 16.4 20.0 135 17.5 18.7 17.9 18.1
Disagree 15 .6 11 9 1.4 3 .6 9 1.2 9
Strongly Disagree 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.5 1.7 8 1.3 1.3
No answer this question 2.8 2.4 2.6 3.1 3.1 3.7 3.3 4.3 3.3 3.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3b. In my family, going to college is highly valued.
Strongly Agree 547 568 584 611 599 551 525 616 583 57.6
Agree 270 270 255 229 234 220 262 21.8 228 2438
Disagree 4.3 4.0 4.5 2.8 3.8 4.3 3.8 2.9 3.4 3.8
Strongly Disagree 1.7 2.0 1.6 1.1 1.6 2.0 1.9 15 24 1.8
No answer this question 124 10.2 101 120 114 165 156 122 131 12.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

3c. If I could find another way to achieve my goals, | would not go to college.

Strongly Agree 8.8 7.1 8.5 8.1 8.9 8.5 7.0 9.1 9.5 8.2
Agree 18.0 18.1 182 145 178 130 133 176 154 16.8
Disagree 333 362 348 356 351 287 334 346 313 343
Strongly Disagree 267 282 278 285 255 319 302 259 296 2738
No answer this question 13.3 105 107 133 126 179 161 13.0 142 129

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

INDICATE OCCUPATIONAL AREAS IN WHICH YOU ARE MOST INTERESTED.

4a. Interest - Agriculture, food and natural resources.

1st Choice 2.7 2.3 35 4.1 5.0 2.7
2nd Choice 4.5 4.6 45 6.0 4.4 4.8
3rd Choice 7.8 6.2 7.6 7.9 6.3 6.9

No answer this question 85.0 869 845 820 844 856

5.1
5.7
7.2
82.0

2.0 2.8 3.3
4.0 4.9 4.7
6.6 6.5 6.9
875 859 851

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

City East Harbor Mission Pierce South- Trade- Valley West District
west Tech

GOALS AND PLANS (CONT.)
INDICATE OCCUPATIONAL AREAS IN WHICH YOU ARE MOST INTERESTED (cont.)
4b. Interest - Architecture and construction.

1st Choice 2.0 2.8 1.7 1.8 2.1 1.3 9.1 2.1 2.0 2.9
2nd Choice 4.9 5.2 4.8 4.1 4.9 3.2 6.8 3.4 3.2 4.7
3rd Choice 5.0 5.0 7.2 4.6 54 5.0 6.2 4.9 54 53

No answer this question 88.1 870 863 896 876 905 779 896 894 87.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4c. Interest - Arts, audio/video technology and communications.

1st Choice 229 102 133 136 121 77 152 146 121 138
2nd Choice 125 117 107 120 109 101 119 127 109 11.6
3rd Choice 9.6 114 1123 112 120 117 118 117 111 113

No answer this question 550 66.7 648 633 650 705 611 61.0 658 63.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4d. Interest - Business and finance.

1st Choice 13.2 170 146 123 148 144 103 151 181 146
2nd Choice 138 141 147 149 137 172 155 125 139 142
3rd Choice 118 121 116 113 112 127 114 135 125 120

No answer this question 61.2 569 592 615 603 557 629 588 555 59.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4e. Interest - Education and training.

1st Choice 13.7 16.0 99 18.2 97 195 149 116 104 136
2nd Choice 125 121 126 116 89 127 105 119 123 115
3rd Choice 106 112 104 101 115 115 95 106 11.3 10.8

No answer this question 632 608 671 601 699 563 651 659 66.0 64.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4f. Interest - Government and public administration.

1st Choice 4.6 4.4 3.0 3.5 29 4.3 3.6 3.7 4.0 3.8
2nd Choice 7.2 9.7 7.9 9.2 59 115 6.9 7.3 8.0 8.0
3rd Choice 7.0 9.3 7.6 7.7 6.3 9.4 7.4 7.4 9.5 7.8

No answer this question 81.2 767 815 796 850 747 821 817 785 80..4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4qg. Interest - Health sciences.

1st Choice 213 222 283 236 240 318 127 274 264 233
2nd Choice 9.2 8.1 9.6 98 104 107 7.4 8.6 9.5 9.0
3rd Choice 6.0 7.0 6.3 8.2 6.5 6.7 5.1 5.8 5.8 6.4

No arswer this question 635 62.6 558 584 591 508 749 583 583 613

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4h. Interest - Hospitality and tourism.

1st Choice 2.6 3.2 2.9 3.5 2.3 2.7 4.6 1.9 29 29
2nd Choice 5.2 4.6 6.2 5.7 4.4 4.5 4.3 5.3 3.8 4.9
3rd Choice 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.9 6.1 6.2 4.8 5.6 5.8 5.8

No answer this question 861 863 849 849 872 866 863 872 875 86.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

City East Harbor Mission Pierce South- Trade- Valley West District
west Tech

GOALS AND PLANS (CONT.)
INDICATE OCCUPATIONAL AREAS IN WHICH YOU ARE MOST INTERESTED (cont.)
4i. Interest - Information technology.

1st Choice 2.3 3.3 14 2.3 3.2 3.2 3.3 1.8 1.6 2.6
2nd Choice 54 4.8 3.6 4.0 59 4.7 6.2 4.2 5.0 5.0
3rd Choice 7.5 6.1 6.0 5.7 5.3 6.0 6.1 5.6 6.3 6.1

No answe this question 849 858 89.0 880 856 861 844 883 871 86.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4j. Interest - Law, public safety, corrections, security.

1st Choice 6.8 10.6 100 11.0 80 104 4.2 7.8 119 8.7
2nd Choice 7.8 9.0 8.2 7.9 7.0 8.5 6.5 8.2 7.4 7.9
3rd Choice 7.3 8.4 7.7 8.3 8.1 9.7 7.5 6.7 8.7 7.9

No answer this question 781 720 741 728 769 714 818 773 720 755

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4k. Interest — Manufacturing.

1st Choice 5 1.0 e e .5 .5 3.6 11 3 1.0
2nd Choice 2.4 2.1 2.4 2.0 24 2.3 4.1 1.6 2.5 2.4
3rd Choice 2.9 3.3 4.0 3.5 3.6 4.5 6.2 3.3 3.6 3.8

No answer this question 942 935 929 939 934 926 861 940 93.7 928

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

41. Interest - Marketing, sales and service.

1st Choice 3.1 2.7 3.0 2.5 2.8 2.2 3.4 2.9 3.2 29
2nd Choice 8.5 8.5 8.3 7.1 9.2 7.0 8.7 7.8 10.4 8.5
3rd Choice 11.2 100 112 101 9.7 104 100 107 112 104

No answe this question 772 789 774 803 784 804 779 786 752 78.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4m. Interest - Science, technology, engineering and mathematics.

1st Choice 115 127 122 103 174 80 137 123 9.6 12.7
2nd Choice 114 104 100 93 126 104 96 134 125 11.2
3rd Choice 9.1 9.1 9.9 95 101 100 101 9.4 8.7 9.5

No answer this question  68.0 677 678 709 600 716 666 649 691 66.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

4n. Interest - Transportation, distribution and logistics.

1st Choice 1.0 1.7 1.0 1.0 9 1.3 5.4 v 15 1.6
2nd Choice 2.3 2.5 2.0 1.6 1.7 25 3.3 1.8 24 2.2
3rd Choice 4.4 4.1 4.0 3.5 3.3 5.7 4.8 2.9 4.6 4.0

No answer this question 922 91.7 930 939 941 90.5 865 945 91.6 92..1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

HAVE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BEEN A PROBLEM TO YOU IN SUCCEEDING IN YOUR
CLASSES?

5a. Problem - Quality of high school preparation in reading & writing.

Not a Problem 519 446 582 510 545 590 541 581 601 530
Minor Problem 174 211 187 199 177 140 164 169 16.2 18.1
Moderate Problem 119 168 101 120 113 8.7 10.7 98 100 121
Major Problem 6.0 8.8 4.7 7.0 6.5 54 6.5 5.5 4.2 6.5

No answer this queion 12.8 8.6 83 100 101 129 123 9.7 9.4 10.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

City East Harbor Mission Pierce South- Trade- Valley West District
west Tech

GOALS AND PLANS (CONT.)

HAVE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BEEN A PROBLEM TO YOU IN SUCCEEDING IN YOUR
CLASSES? (cont.)

5b. Problem - Quality of high school preparation in math.

Not a Problem 40.6 390 456 406 456 465 439 488 444 433
Minor Problem 201 221 211 202 194 162 190 183 186 199
Moderate Problem 141 172 147 159 150 132 144 127 148 149
Major Problem 127 122 108 13.7 98 119 103 101 133 115

No answer this question 12.5 9.5 7.8 96 10.2 122 124 10.1 8.9 10.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5c. Problem - Study Skills.

Not a Problem 40.0 348 416 39.7 400 43.0 450 447 407 403
Minor Problem 259 292 262 272 270 236 244 245 263 265
Moderate Problem 142 183 157 150 147 129 129 142 153 152
Major Problem 7.2 9.2 8.7 7.9 8.6 9.5 5.6 6.8 9.1 8.0

No answer this question 12.7 8.5 7.8 10.2 9.7 11.0 12.2 9.8 8.5 10.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5d. Problem - English is not my primary language.

Not a Problem 635 650 786 700 709 739 694 699 753 693
Minor Problem 10.9 11.6 6.3 8.7 8.7 54 9.4 10.0 7.1 9.4
Moderate Problem 7.6 6.4 3.3 5.6 4.6 3.8 4.2 5.3 4.2 5.4
Major Problem 7.8 9.5 3.1 6.5 7.3 3.3 5.1 6.5 4.2 6.7

No answer this question 10.2 7.6 8.6 9.3 85 135 120 8.4 9.1 9.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5e. Problem - Too much is expected by instructors.

Not a Problem 498 484 558 508 491 515 56.7 529 565 515
Minor Problem 244 278 251 258 275 216 198 255 225 252
Moderate Problem 10.2 11.0 7.9 9.4 9.6 9.4 7.2 8.9 7.8 9.4
Major Problem 2.7 2.7 2.3 2.7 3.1 38 2.9 25 2.8 2.8

No answer this question 13.0 10.1 89 113 10.7 137 134 102 104 111

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5f. Problem - Financial factors.

Not a Problem 178 173 273 202 225 256 201 229 260 211
Minor Problem 19.7 231 223 234 215 186 200 220 20.2 215
Moderate Problem 262 274 225 248 235 202 232 246 235 247
Major Problem 281 250 212 237 245 253 271 225 230 247

No answer this question 8.2 7.3 6.7 8.0 8.1 104 9.5 8.0 7.3 8.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5g. Problem - Job obligations.

Not a Problem 288 278 339 306 307 334 328 295 312 303
Minor Problem 234 243 238 236 227 182 217 241 225 231
Moderate Problem 215 237 216 211 220 207 195 225 203 218
Major Problem 165 165 139 163 164 16.7 153 151 180 16.1

No answer this question 9.9 7.6 6.8 8.4 8.2 109 10.7 8.9 8.1 8.7

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

City East Harbor Mission Pierce South- Trade- Valley West District
west Tech

GOALS AND PLANS (CONT.)

HAVE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BEEN A PROBLEM TO YOU IN SUCCEEDING IN YOUR
CLASSES? (cont.)

5h. Problem - Family obligations.

Not a Problem 431 365 432 377 414 385 416 429 425 406
Minor Problem 215 242 237 249 246 192 218 231 214 231
Moderate Problem 148 189 151 167 144 176 151 146 171 16.1
Major Problem 9.9 11.4 96 113 100 124 105 95 106 105

No answer this question 10.7 9.0 8.4 9.4 96 124 10.9 9.9 8.5 9.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5i. Problem - Course is not relevant to me.

Not a Problem 56.7 538 594 576 531 581 646 575 613 571
Minor Problem 189 240 203 212 218 168 149 205 18.1 20.3
Moderate Problem 6.6 8.2 7.3 6.5 8.8 5.9 4.2 6.9 6.5 7.1
Major Problem 3.3 3.4 3.9 3.8 5.2 4.4 1.9 3.7 3.3 3.6

No answer this question 146 10.6 9.1 11.0 111 149 144 114 108 119

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5j. Problem - Lack of motivation.

Not a Problem 51.3 495 528 526 479 579 58.6 535 557 523
Minor Problem 215 256 253 241 254 182 184 238 223 233
Moderate Problem 9.6 10.5 8.8 8.8 10.9 6.5 6.9 8.6 8.1 9.2
Major Problem 4.6 5.2 5.1 4.1 5.7 4.2 3.0 4.0 4.1 4.6

No answer this question 12.9 9.3 7.9 105 10.0 132 131 10.0 9.8 10.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5k. Problem - Other personal problems.

Not a Problem 438 456 474 461 454 46.0 484 489 46.8 46.3
Minor Problem 242 257 261 253 253 226 225 239 239 246
Moderate Problem 132 181 120 120 132 117 106 122 139 126
Major Problem 8.2 6.7 6.7 6.9 6.6 7.9 6.5 5.6 6.3 6.8

No answer this question 10.6 8.8 7.8 9.6 96 119 120 9.4 9.1 9.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

51. Problem - Unable to enroll into the classes | need.

Not a Problem 306 21.7 343 259 203 39.0 407 209 364 276
Minor Problem 165 178 194 162 150 13.7 162 150 187 16.5
Moderate Problem 192 217 194 179 201 135 138 173 158 185
Major Proble m 230 318 199 312 373 222 180 39.0 20.7 289

No answer this question 10.7 7.1 7.0 8.8 74 115 11.2 7.8 8.3 8.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

6. Length of time you and your family have lived in the United States.

Less than5 years 8.3 7.3 2.3 4.6 7.8 3.2 2.8 8.2 5.0 6.2
Between5 and 10years 12.0 7.9 6.7 6.4 8.7 10.7 9.1 9.5 8.7 8.9
More than 10years, not 5457 159 136 177 154 122 197 180 120 167
born here

Born here, but both of
my parents were not
Born here and at least
oneof my parents was 249 20.7 442 247 344 495 314 275 425 30.2
born here

No answer this question 1.2 8 1.7 1.4 1.2 3.0 1.9 6 15 1.2

330 474 315 452 326 213 351 363 303 368

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

South-  Trade- Valley West District

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech

STUDENT BACKGROUND

WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION THAT YOUR FAMILY MEMBERS HAVE
ACHIEVED?

7a. Father's highest education level.

Elementary school or
less (grades )

Middle School (grades 7
8)

Some high
school/secondary school 134 177 129 154 110 138 136 111 123 137
did not graduate

High School/Secondary 155 151 203 161 183 203 180 183 193 184
School graduate

Some college, no degree  12.2 9.7 14.4 12.3 17.1 14.1 11.1 14.5 154 13.0
Two-year college degree 54 3.9 6.6 4.6 6.5 55 4.4 7.0 7.2 55
Four-year college degree  12.0 6.7 126 71 135 6.7 6.7 134 118 10.1
Advanced degree 9.8 4.4 7.8 5.3 13.1 6.2 5.1 12.1 8.3 8.2
No answer this question 9.2 8.2 8.2 8.5 6.6 141 13.0 6.7 8.6 8.7

119 186 100 186 75 11.7 18.0 9.9 9.5 133

7.5 12.7 7.2 120 6.5 76 10.0 7.1 7.5 9.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

7b. Mother's highest education level.

Elementary school or 132 199 91 183 81 92 165 91 94 133
less (grades )

Middle School (grades 7
8)

Some high
school/secondary school  12.2 164 120 14.2 9.6 128 133 109 121 1238
did not graduate

High School/Secondary 457 194 188 184 198 190 168 182 185 188
School graduate

Some college, no degree  12.7 109 16.7 126 162 19.0 13.7 151 175 141
Two-year college degree 7.4 6.0 9.5 6.3 8.2 10.7 7.5 99 115 8.0
Four-year college degree  11.8 6.1 13.6 7.5 16.2 7.9 6.7 140 119 10.6
Advanced degree 8.8 3.1 7.3 4.6 9.5 6.2 51 10.3 7.4 6.8
No answer this question 6.4 5.0 5.7 6.4 4.8 7.9 9.0 4.8 5.2 5.9

8.8 131 7.2 117 7.7 74 113 7.6 6.5 9.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

7c. Sibling's highest education level.

Elementary school or 20 24 17 25 26 18 16 23 20 22
less (grades )

Middle School (grades 7
8)

Some high
school/secondary school 7.7 8.7 9.0 9.6 7.8 9.1 9.3 7.4 5.7 8.2
did not graduate

High School/Secondary ¢ 4 179 156 169 132 163 170 147 155 16.0
School graduate

Some college, no degree 16.1 18.7 175 182 170 171 185 169 164 175
Two-year college degree 6.3 6.7 7.3 7.4 7.0 8.2 7.3 7.0 7.0 7.0
Four-year college degree 169 140 156 135 16.7 129 143 160 174 153
Advanced degree 11.4 8.3 9.2 10.0 92 104 104 109 110 9.9
No answer this question 20.0 189 200 174 220 21.3 180 210 217 20.0

3.1 4.3 4.1 4.5 4.6 29 3.5 3.8 3.3 3.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges

Spring 2012 Student Survey

South-  Trade-

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech Valley West District
STUDENT BACKGROUND (CONT.)
8. What is your marital status?
Single 80.0 843 837 776 824 780 764 779 807 80.7
F'\)"aﬁmgf or domestic 16.6 136 135 196 148 175 192 187 159 16.2
No answer this question 3.3 2.1 2.8 2.7 2.8 4.5 4.5 3.4 3.4 3.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
HOW MANY CHILDREN IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AGE GROUPS DO YOU HAVE?
9a. 5 years old or younger.
None 767 771 769 712 817 582 654 779 748 751
1 child 7.0 9.4 9.5 9.9 51 151 117 7.0 8.9 8.6
2 children 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.2 4.5 3.7 2.1 1.9 2.2
3 children 2 2 2 3 4 .8 1.0 2 5 A4
4 children 1 A1 3 A1 2 A A
5 or more children A1 2 2 A1 2 A
No answer this question 14.1 11.3 109 155 114 21.0 180 126 139 135
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
9b. 6 to 18 years old.
None 746 743 742 701 797 553 609 754 719 725
1 child 5.8 6.9 5.8 8.3 51 131 104 6.0 9.1 7.2
2 children 3.8 4.4 4.5 5.7 3.4 6.7 6.1 3.9 4.1 4.5
3 children 11 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.1 3.2 1.7 9 9 1.3
4 children 2 3 4 4 2 13 7 2 3 A4
5 or more children 2 1 1 2 2 5 v A1 2
No answer this question 143 128 140 140 102 198 195 134 13.7 14.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
9c. Over 18 years old.
None 753 767 763 724 801 594 641 763 741 743
1 child 35 3.1 3.7 3.7 3.6 7.6 5.4 3.2 5.2 3.9
2 children 3.7 2.3 2.7 3.0 2.3 5.0 3.9 3.0 2.6 3.0
3 children 1.1 .9 1.2 1.8 .9 2.9 1.6 .9 1.2 1.2
4 children A4 A4 A4 1.0 4 1.2 1.0 .6 4 .6
5 or more children .3 A4 3 7 2 10 1.0 2 3 4
No answer this question 157 161 154 175 126 230 23.0 157 16.2 16.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
10. If you have a disability, have you informed the college's Disabled Students Office (DSO)?
| do not have a disability 869 91.3 888 90.0 886 864 856 889 86.0 885
| have a disability but
have not informed the 6.6 4.2 5.2 4.8 5.8 6.9 6.9 51 7.0 5.6
DSO.
I have a disability and
have informed the DSO. 4.3 3.3 4.3 35 4.0 4.4 5.7 3.8 4.6 4.1
No ansver this question 2.2 1.2 1.7 1.6 1.6 2.3 1.8 2.2 2.4 1.8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
11. Are you a veteran of the US Armed Forces?
Yes 2.8 1.9 2.6 2.0 2.5 1.8 2.8 2.1 2.6 2.3
No 911 942 931 928 924 90.1 918 935 923 927
No answer this question 6.1 4.0 4.3 5.3 51 8.1 5.4 4.3 5.0 5.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

South-  Trade- Valley West District

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
12. Did you parent(s) claim you as an income tax dependent in the most recent year?

Yes 196 259 285 245 272 156 163 236 189 231
No 615 544 498 538 472 703 688 532 625 565
I dondét kno 174 189 206 201 235 128 133 221 172 191
No answer this question 1.5 9 1.1 1.6 2.1 1.3 1.6 1.1 1.3 1.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

13. What is your total family annual income, not including loans, grants or scholarships?

$0- $14,000 358 280 213 219 204 341 392 253 268 28.0
$14,001- $19,000 12.0 13.2 8.4 9.6 86 108 12.2 9.9 9.8 10.9
$19001- $24,000 10.0 118 86 10.2 7.6 8.2 8.7 9.3 7.8 9.5
$24,001- $29,000 7.3 8.1 7.1 7.7 8.1 7.7 6.7 8.3 7.4 7.7
$29,001- $34,000 6.3 7.0 7.2 7.7 6.9 6.4 6.1 7.3 7.3 6.9
$34,001- $39,000 3.3 5.1 4.5 5.0 4.8 4.2 3.7 4.8 4.5 4.5
$39,001- $44,000 3.3 4.2 4.3 5.1 4.4 3.9 3.2 4.1 4.8 4.1
$44,001- $49,000 3.8 3.3 4.5 4.7 4.8 29 2.5 4.7 4.2 3.9
$49,001- $59,000 2.8 4.0 5.3 4.5 5.0 3.2 3.4 4.2 4.1 4.0
$59,001 or more 8.2 74 189 127 17.7 8.2 73 133 13.0 115

No answer this question 7.2 7.9 9.9 10.8 11.7 104 6.9 8.9 10.2 9.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

14. How many people are in the household (including yourself) reported in question 13?

1 23.2 11.0 12.2 9.3 13.2 15.5 18.9 15.5 17.8 15.0
2 19.8 13.3 15.0 14.3 169 214 18.8 18.7 22.3 171
3 19.9 224 214 18.9 20.0 22.9 19.2 184 21.1 20.4
4 17.6 21.2 20.7 22.7 23.9 16.0 174 22.3 19.0 20.6
5 10.0 16.1 15.1 17.8 14.7 12.0 12.8 13.7 10.9 14.0
6 4.3 8.1 7.3 8.6 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.5 4.5 6.4
7 1.7 3.5 3.3 3.4 2.0 2.4 2.3 2.7 1.2 2.6
8 T 1.8 1.6 1.6 .8 1.3 1.0 5 5 1.1
9 or more 7 7 1.2 1.0 5 3 1.0 6 4 e

No answer this question 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.5 2.1 2.7 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

15. Are you currently employed?
Yes, | work off campus 476 488 537 543 546 494 451 552 56.1 51.2

Yes, | work on campus 2.1 1.7 1.3 2.2 1.8 2.4 15 15 15 1.7
ves, | work both on 4 1 5 6 5 6 .6 3 5
campus and off campus

No, | dondt 48.8 48.6 44.1 42.0 418 47.1 51.5 42.0 41.2 45.7
No answer this question 1.1 4 7 9 1.2 7 1.3 7 9 9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

16. How many hours per week do you currently work?

40 hours or more 153 178 156 178 148 228 20.0 153 20.6 17.2
20-39 hours 211 204 233 251 229 197 166 244 254 218
10-19 hours 9.6 99 126 103 143 6.6 7.8 119 8.5 10.6
Less than 10 hours 5.0 35 4.0 3.8 5.3 3.0 4.0 5.9 4.1 4.4
I don't work 47.6 47.3 43.3 41.7 41.1 46.0 50.1 41.2 40.1 44,7

No answer this question 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.9 1.6 1.2 1.3 1.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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FINANCIAL RESOURCES (CONT.)

17. Have your work hours changed over the past year?

No change 516 540 49.1 527 484 549 510 482 49.1 51.0

Increased 98 103 140 127 137 9.8 80 142 136 11.6

Decreased 132 113 126 128 153 104 124 148 135 130

Was employed, now 144 131 13.0 103 121 128 173 125 136 13.3

unemployed

Was unemployed, now 65 70 72 69 67 69 66 68 61 68

employed

No answer this question 4.5 4.3 4.0 4.5 3.8 5.2 4.8 3.5 4.1 4.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18. If you are currently employed on campus, how many hours per week do you work on campus?

| do not work on campus 92.8 937 943 929 936 923 938 939 940 935

1-10 hours 7 1.0 A4 5 1.2 .8 3 .8 3 .8

11-20 hours 2.0 2.0 1.4 2.3 1.4 25 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.8

No answer this question 4.5 3.3 3.8 4.3 3.9 4.4 4.1 3.7 4.1 3.9
100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

19. Are you receiving money from any public assistance program?

Yes 12.7 7.8 8.6 8.7 6.4 205 18.8 86 102 104

No 85.7 90.7 89.7 895 919 773 795 895 874 87.9

No answer this question 1.5 15 1.7 1.9 1.7 2.2 1.7 1.9 2.4 1.7
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

20. Have you previously been in foster care?

Yes 2.0 14 2.1 1.2 1.7 4.5 3.1 1.1 2.3 1.9

No 96.1 979 968 977 969 941 955 976 96.6 96.8

No answer this question 1.9 7 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

21. Have you applied for federal financial aid (i.e., did you complete the FAFSA)?

Yes, and | am eligible 537 544 512 513 509 581 525 549 519 532

for financial aid

ves, butlamnot 150 139 143 155 146 17.0 122 130 147 142

eligible for financial aid

No 299 305 332 319 329 234 337 307 315 312

No answer this question 1.4 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.9 1.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

IF YOU APPLIED FOR FEDERAL FINANCIAL AID, WHERE OR FROM WHOM DID YOU GET

INFORMATION ABOUT FINANCIAL AID?

22a. Fromahighschool 5 568 241 257 242 177 176 221 205 22.8

counselor

No answer this question 799 732 759 743 758 823 824 779 795 77.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22b. College orientation 123 145 8.6 9.7 84 110 163 9.9 94 116

No answer this gquestion 877 855 914 903 916 89.0 837 90.1 90.6 88.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22c. In a college class 4.7 9.1 3.6 5.3 4.7 4.9 3.8 6.8 3.5 5.7

No answer this question 953 909 964 947 953 951 96.2 932 965 943
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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FINANCIAL RESOURCES (CONT.)

IF YOU APPLIED FOR FEDERAL FINANCIAL AID, WHERE OR FROM WHOM DID YOU GET
INFORMATION ABOUT FINANCIAL AID? (cont.)

22d. From a college 93 82 85 77 91 111 72 89 80 86
counselor

No answer this question 90.7 918 915 923 909 889 928 911 920 914

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22e. College financial 19.9 220 192 212 190 272 185 207 236 208
aid office

No answer this question 80.1 780 808 788 810 728 815 793 764 79.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22f. College website 116 111 101 9.1 11.2 9.1 8.1 111 9.0 104
No answer this question 884 8839 899 909 888 909 919 889 91.0 89.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

229. Government 116 97 82 86 97 111 104 109 101 101
financial aid website

No answer this question 884 903 918 914 903 889 896 89.1 899 899

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22h. Other souce of 204 223 197 194 212 199 205 198 17.8 206
information

No answer this question 796 777 803 806 788 80.1 795 80.2 822 794

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

23. If you did not apply for federal financial aid, why not?

| did not think | would 130 123 156 148 130 108 137 152 151 136
be eligible

The application forms
were too complicated
| did not have the
information about my 1.2 18 1.2 14 1.9 1.0 1.6 1.6 1.9 1.6
family's income

| did not want to reveal
my family's income
The money was not
large enough to be 1.1 4 4 3 .8 5 .8 7 9 7
worth the effort

| don't like to receive

1.1 1.6 1.2 1.9 1.7 1.2 1.7 1.7 1.3 15

) . .6 7 1.2 4 1.3 5 1.1 7 v .8
public assistance
| was not aware of
financial aid 1.1 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.0 1.7 15
opportunities
| am AB540 student 3.8 4.7 2.3 3.3 2.4 1.0 3.8 1.9 1.2 3.1

Other reason for not 121 108 122 114 118 126 130 109 125 117
applying

No answer this quesin 659 659 639 645 650 705 626 663 644 653

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

ARE COSTS OF TEXTBOOKS A PROBLEM FOR YOU?

24a. Yes, | take fewer 242 262 193 237 196 283 243 217 197 231
courses as a result

No answer this question 758 738 807 763 804 717 757 783 80.3 76.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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ARE COSTS OF TEXTBOOKS A PROBLEM FOR YOU? (cont.)
24b. Yes, I 557 998 202 249 260 246 240 244 193 24.0
of the required books
No answer this queston  73.3 77.2 798 751 740 754 760 756 807 76.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
ﬁgg'kzes' ldelaybuying 5534 356 274 320 314 251 315 314 244 316
No answer this question 666 644 726 680 686 749 685 686 756 684
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
24d. Yes, | 38 18 25 29 30 40 36 32 19 29
any books
No answer this queston ~ 96.2 982 975 971 970 960 964 968 981 97.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
24e.Yes, lrentoneor 444 154 194 132 162 162 105 163 292 158
more books
No answer this queston  89.0 836 80.6 868 838 838 895 837 70.8 84.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
24f. No 230 201 271 233 231 221 248 220 228 228
No answer this question 77.0 79.9 72.9 76.7 76.9 77.9 75.2 77.1 77.2 77.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE INFORMATION AND SERVICES
25. When did you first meet with a college counselor?

I have never metwitha oo 553 953 226 217 154 266 257 218 22.8
college counselor

Prior to my first
semester of college

My first semester of
college

My second semester of
college

My second year of
college

My third year of college 33 31 35 43 29 29 28 34 35 32
or later

No answer this question 1.4 9 1.0 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.8 2.0 1.3 1.4

235 260 389 296 296 348 307 265 316 288

327 309 285 257 276 341 279 275 296 294

7.3 10.0 6.4 9.9 9.0 6.1 6.9 8.6 8.0 8.4

6.4 6.7 5.5 6.3 7.7 54 3.2 6.5 4.2 6.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

26. Do you have a formal educational plan that was designed for you with a counselor?

Yes 531 578 557 514 497 66.1 510 494 540 536
No 327 277 295 326 357 219 323 369 337 319
Not sure 124 134 132 146 130 101 144 124 110 130

No answer this question 1.8 1.1 1.6 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.3 1.3 1.3 1.5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

27. Have you been able to follow the recommended list of courses in your educational plan?

Yes 46.3 420 49.8 427 404 55.2 53.2 405 47.3 449
No, some of the courses
need have ot been

12.6 12.8 11.5 13.5 12.6 15.7 12.4 12.2 13.8 12.8
offered when | can

attend

No, there has not been

space in the classes | 125 206 137 175 196 8.1 89 201 101 16.1
need

No, | 6ve <ch

mind about my program 4.8 4.4 3.8 3.5 4.3 2.7 3.3 3.4 4.0 4.0
or goals

| do not have an 210 179 186 201 199 150 183 213 222 195
educational plan

No answer this question 2.7 2.3 2.6 2.7 3.2 3.4 3.9 2.6 2.7 2.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE SERVICE?

28. Business/Fiscal office.

Multiple times per 153 162 50 108 95 171 162 93 157 129

semester

Once a semester 37.4 46.5 14.0 37.5 39.3 32.9 31.3 41.5 40.9 37.9
Once ever 12.7 13.2 9.5 14.7 12.9 11.7 11.2 14.3 12.0 12.7
Never 29.9 20.5 67.8 325 351 326 349 31.2 27.5 32.3

No answer this question 4.7 3.6 3.7 4.5 3.3 5.7 6.4 3.7 3.9 4.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE SERVICE? (cont.)

29. Admissions/Records.

Multiple times per

semester 19.4 158 20.8 222 243 245 198 23.0 228 20.6

Once a semester 414 38.1 403 446 420 395 38.2 426 423 407

Once ever 21.3 270 205 193 190 154 204 19.0 188 21.2

Never 13.2 158 15.3 9.2 114 147 159 12.0 12.0 13.5

No answer this question 4.6 3.4 3.1 4.7 3.3 5.9 5.7 3.4 4.1 4.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

30. Assessment/Placement Services.

Multiple times per 28 14 20 19 20 32 24 15 29 21

semester

Once a semester 8.8 6.7 7.9 8.3 8.5 12.1 8.5 6.6 11.5 8.2

Once ever 439 504 470 450 484 401 36.1 450 453 455

Never 373 364 383 379 365 374 447 415 349 383

No answer this question 7.3 5.0 4.7 6.9 4.5 7.1 8.4 5.4 5.5 5.9
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

31. In-person or On-campus Orientation.

Multiple times per 24 21 19 23 11 34 22 17 25 20

semester

Once a semester 7.3 52 6.4 55 4.2 10.6 9.0 55 8.5 6.3

Once ever 240 295 219 214 212 221 314 216 249 249

Never 594 585 66.2 650 687 565 493 66.7 585 612

No answer this question 6.9 4.8 3.7 5.8 4.8 7.4 8.0 4.5 5.5 5.5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

32. On-line Orientation.

Multiple times per 32 29 28 26 31 39 31 25 33 30

semester

Once a semester 5.2 3.9 4.7 4.7 5.0 8.4 6.1 5.2 7.4 5.2

Once ever 14.5 11.1 17.7 15.6 29.3 14.2 11.8 19.2 31.6 17.7

Never 69.7 76.4 70.3 70.2 57.1 65.2 70.7 67.4 50.8 67.7

No answer this question 7.3 5.7 4.6 6.8 5.5 8.3 8.2 5.8 6.8 6.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

33. Financial Aid Office.

Multiple times per 278 329 218 245 240 366 273 229 308 276

semester

Once a semester 24.1 237 231 253 236 253 228 28.2 233 243

Once ever 13.4 15.1 14.1 15.5 13.7 9.8 14.2 13.5 12.4 13.9

Never 30.1 248 379 305 357 229 296 317 299 302

No answer this question 4.6 3.5 3.1 4.2 3.0 5.4 6.1 3.6 3.6 4.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

34. Tutoring Services.

Multiple times per 11.9 213 135 188 129 223 109 164 176 16.1

semester

Once a semester 7.1 10.6 7.0 11.2 7.3 8.6 8.2 7.7 9.1 8.6

Once ever 9.8 12.2 10.6 12.7 11.3 115 10.8 11.1 10.8 11.3

Never 659 521 654 537 646 522 641 61.0 587 59.8

No answer this question 5.3 3.7 3.5 3.5 3.8 5.4 6.0 3.8 3.9 4.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE SERVICE? (cont.)

35. Transfer Center.

Multiple times per

semester 45 5.7 4.9 4.1 4.5 8.1 3.9 5.7 6.9 5.2

Once a semester 6.8 9.2 8.6 8.2 8.9 9.1 7.0 8.7 9.9 8.4

Once ever 13.1 15.2 13.9 12.1 143 12.8 10.7 14.6 14.9 13.8

Never 69.6 66.3 693 708 686 639 717 67.1 639 68.1

No answer ths question 6.0 3.6 3.4 4.8 3.7 6.1 6.7 4.0 4.4 4.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

36. Career Center.

Multiple times per 40 36 38 32 37 78 46 41 47 41

semester

Once a semester 5.9 7.0 7.5 57 6.6 10.8 7.9 6.7 7.0 7.0

Once ever 12.9 14.6 11.6 9.4 125 14.2 13.9 12.8 11.6 12.9

Never 70.9 708 73.1 76.1 73.1 60.2 663 721 71.8 71.0

No answer this question 6.3 4.0 4.0 5.6 4.1 7.1 7.3 4.4 4.9 5.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

37. General College Counseling Services.

Multiple times per 108 113 152 104 126 197 97 112 130 120

semester

Once a semester 18.4 220 237 205 219 222 17.7 19.9 20.8 20.7

Once ever 19.5 21.1 19.1 19.0 237 17.2 19.8 20.4 19.2 204

Never 44.6 407 37.3 43.5 375 33.3 44.8 43.8 41.4 41.2

No answer this question 6.7 4.9 4.7 6.5 4.4 7.6 8.0 4.7 5.6 5.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

38. Bookstore.

Multiple times per 486 380 619 523 592 520 467 497 443 490

semester

Once a semester 28.2 343 220 307 252 253 242 311 356 29.0

Once ever 9.0 13.3 6.4 7.6 5.9 8.1 10.6 7.5 8.9 9.1

Never 10.1 11.5 6.9 5.8 6.7 10.5 12.9 8.6 7.6 9.3

No answer this question 4.2 3.0 2.8 3.6 3.1 4.1 5.5 3.1 3.6 3.6
100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

39. Food Services.

Multiple times per 266 263 321 434 427 182 287 316 377 318

semester

Once a semester 8.1 8.7 9.5 10.9 9.0 6.4 7.6 10.8 7.9 8.9

Once ever 9.8 11.7 9.8 10.4 9.6 7.1 10.5 10.1 10.0 10.2

Never 49.5 49.4 45.3 30.3 34.4 61.7 457 43.6 40.0 44.2

No answer this question 6.1 3.9 3.2 5.0 4.4 6.6 7.5 3.8 4.4 4.8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

40. Health Center.

Multiple times per 52 42 79 109 62 56 57 49 71 59

semester

Once a semester 7.2 7.9 7.9 8.9 8.2 8.8 8.5 7.6 7.7 8.0

Once ever 11.7 12.8 11.2 11.6 11.9 10.8 13.1 10.6 11.9 11.9

Never 70.1 7008 693 636 698 680 651 724 684 69.2

No answer this question 5.8 4.2 3.7 5.0 3.9 6.9 7.6 4.4 4.9 5.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE SERVICE? (cont.)

41. Library.

Multiple times per

semester 63.6 465 563 588 571 540 397 50.7 634 532

Oncea semester 8.4 139 153 151 128 13.0 115 127 10.8 12.6

Once ever 7.3 13.1 8.0 8.6 9.6 8.4 121 9.5 7.9 10.0

Never 16.0 236 175 139 175 194 30.0 235 148 204

No answer this question 4.6 3.0 2.9 3.5 3.0 5.2 6.7 3.6 3.2 3.8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

42. Computer Labs.

Multiple times per 425 472 396 425 284 408 362 274 357 380

semester

Once a semester 10.4 119 131 13.1 100 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.0 111

Once ever 9.4 10.5 9.6 109 12.2 8.9 115 11.6 9.7 10.7

Never 324 272 350 288 456 344 345 465 404 35.9

No answer this question 5.2 3.2 2.8 4.7 3.8 51 7.2 3.9 4.1 4.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

43. EOPS/CARE.

Multiple times per 127 75 67 59 52 98 102 62 76 7.9

semester

Once a semester 5.8 4.4 3.9 4.7 2.7 7.1 6.6 3.9 5.2 4.7

Once ever 10.4 9.1 8.0 7.4 55 9.8 9.1 6.3 8.1 8.1

Never 65.0 4.7 7.7 77.3 82.4 66.7 66.7 79.7 74.6 74.4

No answer this question 6.1 4.3 3.7 4.7 4.1 6.7 7.5 3.9 4.5 4.9
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

44. Disabled Students Programs and Services.

Multiple times per 35 27 27 24 31 47 41 29 35 32

semester

Once a semester 1.7 1.2 1.8 1.9 2.3 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.4 1.9

Once ever 2.3 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.9 3.0 1.8 2.1 2.5

Never 86.8 90.2 897 884 8388 850 848 894 883 883

No answer this question 5.7 3.2 3.2 4.5 3.5 5.4 6.0 3.9 3.7 4.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

45. CalWORKS.

Multiple times per 35 19 23 32 13 73 46 29 32 29

semester

Once a semester 15 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 2.7 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.7

Once ever 4.0 3.7 2.2 3.4 2.1 3.4 3.8 2.1 3.1 3.1

Never 852 895 908 871 915 811 827 893 885 879

No answer this question 5.7 3.4 3.0 4.6 3.5 5.6 6.6 3.8 3.7 4.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

46. Veterans Office.

Multiple times per 17 12 12 14 16 15 13 16 19 15

semester

Once a semester 1.2 1.0 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.7 1.3 15 2.0 1.3

Once ever 1.5 1.7 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.6 9 1.2 15

Never 89.8 928 926 916 924 895 893 923 911 916

No answer this question 5.7 3.3 3.1 4.3 3.4 5.6 6.4 3.6 3.9 4.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE SERVICE? (cont.)
47. Child Care Center.
Multiple times per
semester 1.9 1.4 1.2 3.1 1.8 4.6 1.6 1.9 2.5 1.9
Once a semester 1.2 1.1 1.1 24 1.3 2.0 1.6 1.6 1.3 1.4
Once ever 1.9 2.6 2.1 3.3 2.0 4.2 2.1 2.1 2.5 2.4
Never 89.4 915 92,6 868 914 84.0 885 909 903 90.1
No answer this question 5.5 3.4 2.9 4.4 3.5 5.2 6.2 3.5 3.3 4.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
48. International Students Program/Services.
Multiple times per 27 38 13 14 12 22 15 11 20 21
semester
Once a semester 1.5 1.3 1.2 15 1.2 1.9 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.4
Once ever 1.7 2.2 2.3 1.6 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.0 1.3 2.1
Never 886 895 922 909 919 880 884 922 913 90.3
No answer this question 5.5 3.2 2.9 4.5 3.3 54 6.1 3.4 3.6 4.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
YOUR SATISFACTION WITH THE SERVICE.
49. Business/Fiscal Office.
Very satisfied 252 354 154 320 286 339 268 273 342 292
Somewhat satisfied 351 366 164 301 313 286 301 333 315 318
Not satisfied 6.5 4.6 2.2 3.9 3.6 3.1 5.2 5.3 4.3 4.5
Not applicable 269 192 617 286 324 276 300 294 259 294
No answer this question 6.3 4.2 4.1 5.4 4.0 6.8 7.9 4.7 4.1 5.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
50. Admissions/Records.
Very satisfied 316 370 380 402 383 406 338 316 396 36.1
Somewhat satisfied 405 380 383 370 399 340 373 425 38.8 389
Not satisfied 8.0 5.5 4.8 7.6 6.0 6.1 6.4 9.1 4.8 6.6
Not applicable 129 151 149 96 116 13.2 153 123 125 133
No answer this question 7.0 4.3 4.0 5.6 4.2 6.1 7.2 4.5 4.3 5.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
51.Assessment/Placement Services.
Very satisfied 182 252 253 236 223 249 199 210 271 227
Somewhat atisfied 299 299 277 284 297 242 251 259 26.7 28.1
Not satisfied 6.5 5.1 4.8 4.5 7.0 7.3 4.8 5.9 5.2 5.7
Not applicable 370 342 377 364 352 349 400 407 346 36.7
No answer this gquestion 8.5 5.5 4.5 7.1 5.8 8.8 10.1 6.5 6.4 6.8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
52. In-person or On-campus Orientation.
Very satisfied 13.1 16.2 14.5 14.9 12.7 19.7 21.2 12.0 17.6 15.3
Somewhat satisfied 180 215 163 177 16.2 173 196 16.7 17.9 18.3
Not satisfied 4.4 3.8 3.0 3.5 3.7 2.5 4.6 4.3 4.0 3.9
Not applicable 56.4 525 60.8 571 613 524 443 606 539 556
No answer this question 8.1 6.1 5.4 6.7 6.1 8.1 10.3 6.4 6.5 7.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE INFORMATION AND SERVICES (CONT.)
YOUR SATISFACTION WITH THE SERVICE (cont.)
53. On-line Orientation.
Very satisfied 9.2 93 123 124 157 140 109 116 19.7 121
Somewhat satisfied 151 146 154 152 212 152 139 158 224 164
Not satisfied 4.2 3.6 2.9 3.6 5.0 3.4 4.3 4.0 4.7 4.0
Not applicable 627 658 636 610 515 574 600 614 465 599
No answer this question 8.8 6.8 5.7 7.8 6.4 10.0 10.8 7.2 6.7 7.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
54. Financial Aid Office.
Very satisfied 205 325 250 323 275 312 262 308 259 282
Somewhat satisfied 293 304 242 269 264 281 276 259 277 2738
Not satisfied 15.2 9.2 121 7.4 81 108 120 74 140 103
Not applicable 285 227 346 278 331 231 259 306 279 28.0
No answer this question 6.5 5.1 4.0 5.6 4.8 6.8 8.3 5.2 4.5 5.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
55. Tutoring Services.
Very satisfied 124 231 181 249 155 245 159 175 21.0 187
Somewhat satisfied 152 211 144 180 168 179 151 16,9 179 174
Not satisfied 4.6 4.1 3.0 3.8 4.4 3.7 4.9 4.3 3.1 4.1
Not applicable 608 469 601 477 579 465 550 56.1 529 539
No answer this question 6.9 4.9 4.4 5.5 54 7.3 9.1 5.2 5.2 5.9
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0
56. Transfer Center.
Very satisfied 8.8 15,0 155 133 11.7 168 122 117 16.0 13.0
Somewhat satisfied 156 176 142 146 172 151 135 16.2 16.1 16.0
Not satisfied 4.5 3.9 2.3 3.7 4.0 2.5 35 4.8 3.9 3.9
Not applicable 63.1 583 629 620 609 577 612 612 583 60.6
No answer this question 8.0 5.2 5.0 6.4 6.2 8.0 9.5 6.2 5.7 6.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
57. Career Center.
Very satisfied 7.9 115 132 100 105 161 116 9.3 116 10.8
Somewhat satsfied 145 157 120 123 141 144 153 124 127 141
Not satisfied 4.0 4.3 2.0 2.6 3.5 3.4 4.3 4.5 3.6 3.8
Not applicable 654 628 675 683 650 56.7 594 673 651 643
No answer this question 8.2 5.7 5.4 6.8 6.9 9.5 9.4 6.4 7.1 7.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
58. General College Counseling Services.
Very satisfied 178 234 261 212 217 291 201 175 215 215
Somewhat satisfied 242 251 254 243 255 239 225 228 244 243
Not satisfied 9.2 8.9 6.9 9.0 109 5.8 6.9 11.1 9.1 9.0
Not applicable 405 366 36.1 378 354 323 406 421 383 38.0
No answer this question 8.2 5.9 5.5 7.7 6.6 9.0 10.0 6.4 6.8 7.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges

Spring 2012 Student Survey

South-

Trade-

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech Valley West District
COLLEGE INFORMATION AND SERVICES (CONT.)
YOUR SATISFACTION WITH THE SERVICE (cont.)
59. Bookstore.
Very satisfied 346 345 436 491 399 412 352 320 353 372
Somewhat satisfied 375 375 366 321 378 310 339 414 396 370
Not satisfied 9.6 10.1 6.7 6.7 9.0 9.8 94 116 108 9.5
Not applicable 11.8 133 9.3 7.0 9.0 112 141 11.0 9.2 11.1
No answer this question 6.5 4.7 3.8 5.1 4.2 6.8 7.4 4.0 5.1 5.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
60. Food Services.
Very satisfied 151 186 238 39.0 235 149 220 156 222 208
Somewhat satisfied 220 234 223 241 281 152 215 26.7 260 239
Not satisfied 9.0 7.7 6.5 35 10.0 7.6 6.3 114 8.7 8.2
Not applicable 46.0 452 423 275 327 536 406 408 37.3 407
No answer this question 7.8 5.2 5.0 5.9 5.7 8.6 9.6 5.5 5.9 6.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
61. Health Center.
Very satisfied 114 128 188 202 165 158 145 112 159 145
Somewhat satisfied 141 165 122 141 134 120 153 128 141 14.2
Not satidied 3.4 3.8 1.8 2.9 2.7 2.7 3.6 3.5 2.7 3.2
Not applicable 629 61.1 619 560 60.7 607 568 659 609 61.1
No answer this question 8.3 5.7 5.4 6.8 6.7 8.8 9.8 6.7 6.4 7.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
62. Library.
Very satisfied 520 336 459 533 40.7 416 318 352 483 40.8
Somewhat satisfied 218 290 271 247 294 257 246 278 267 26.7
Not satisfied 2.8 8.8 3.3 2.1 5.9 6.4 6.2 7.0 2.5 5.7
Not applicable 169 237 200 143 194 195 292 250 18.0 214
No answer this question 6.5 4.8 3.7 5.6 4.6 6.8 8.2 4.9 4.5 5.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
63. Computer Labs.
Very satisfied 315 379 344 401 222 360 314 219 308 31.2
Somewhat satisfied 235 264 223 215 225 205 214 216 197 229
Not satisfied 3.5 3.7 2.7 2.5 4.1 3.2 4.7 4.3 2.5 3.7
Not applicable 340 272 36.0 301 456 332 337 464 416 36.2
No answer this question 7.5 4.8 4.6 5.7 5.6 7.1 8.8 5.9 5.3 6.1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
64. EOPS/CARE.
Very satisfied 13.8 123 113 111 9.0 151 153 10.0 128 12.0
Somewhat satisfied 13.3 120 9.1 10.8 80 115 118 7.3 9.9 10.4
Not satisfied 4.7 3.5 2.7 2.5 2.4 3.6 4.0 2.7 2.4 3.2
Not applicable 605 665 721 688 747 61.3 600 744 69.2 67.8
No answer this question 7.8 5.7 4.8 6.8 5.9 8.6 9.0 5.6 5.7 6.5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE INFORMATION AND SERVICES (CONT.)
YOUR SATISFACTION WITH THE SERVICE (cont.)
65. Disabled Students Programs and Services.
Very satisfied 6.1 6.7 7.7 7.2 6.8 9.8 8.5 6.1 7.7 7.1
Somewhat satisfied 7.5 9.0 6.7 8.4 7.5 7.4 8.9 6.0 7.6 7.8
Not satisfied 2.4 1.6 15 15 1.6 1.9 2.7 2.0 1.3 1.9
Not applicable 76.1 77.5 79.7 76.7 780 721 71.2 80.5 77.5 76.9
No answer this question 8.0 5.2 4.5 6.3 6.0 8.8 8.7 5.4 5.9 6.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
66. CalWORKS.
Very satisfied 5.7 6.6 7.0 8.2 5.1 10.7 8.6 5.7 7.3 6.7
Somewhat satisfied 8.3 8.9 6.5 8.1 7.1 8.3 9.4 6.2 6.8 7.8
Not satisfied 2.1 2.0 1.6 1.6 1.6 2.5 2.6 2.2 1.7 2.0
Not applicable 76.0 77.4  80.3 75.8 80.2 70.1 70.2 80.3 78.4 77.0
No answer this question 8.0 5.1 4.6 6.2 6.1 8.5 9.1 5.5 5.7 6.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0
67. Veterans Office.
Very satisfied 4.6 5.6 5.9 6.4 5.1 6.4 6.0 4.9 6.5 5.5
Somewhat satisfied 6.7 8.1 6.1 7.6 6.9 6.9 7.4 5.2 6.4 7.0
Not satisfied 2.0 1.6 15 1.3 1.3 1.5 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.7
Not applicable 78.6 795 82.0 78.5 80.5 76.8 75.6 823 79.7 79.5
No answer this question 8.1 5.2 4.5 6.3 6.1 8.3 9.0 5.7 5.7 6.4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
68. Child Care Center.
Very satisfied 5.3 6.3 7.0 9.3 6.6 10.0 6.5 5.9 7.7 6.7
Somewhat satisfied 6.9 8.1 5.6 7.7 6.5 7.3 7.5 5.6 57 6.9
Not satisfied 1.6 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.7 2.2 1.7 15 1.6
Not applicable 78.2 78.4 81.8 75.1 79.8 729 74.9 81.4 79.2 78.4
No answer this question 8.0 5.4 4.4 6.2 6.0 8.1 8.8 5.4 5.9 6.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
69. International Students Program/Services.
Very satisfied 4.9 6.7 6.4 6.2 4.9 7.1 6.0 4.0 6.5 5.7
Somewhat satisfied 7.2 8.9 6.4 7.9 6.9 7.3 7.5 57 6.0 7.3
Not satisfied 2.0 1.7 1.2 15 1.5 1.4 2.2 1.7 1.2 1.7
Not applicable 78.0 777 81.7 78.1 80.8 76.1 75.7 82.9 80.6 79.1
No answer this question 8.0 51 4.4 6.3 5.9 8.1 8.6 5.6 57 6.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES
AT THIS COLLEGE HOW OFTEN DO YOU DO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING?
70a. Ask questions or participate in class discussions.

Often 403 374 393 393 401 489 455 417 452 409
Sometimes 388 433 395 433 382 360 368 388 372 396
Seldom 138 148 171 128 159 10.2 115 138 123 140
Never 4.3 3.1 2.9 3.2 3.3 2.5 3.8 4.1 3.5 3.5

No answer this question 2.7 1.3 1.2 1.4 2.5 2.4 2.5 1.6 1.9 1.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70b. Give a presentation or performance in class.

Often 189 188 155 184 149 221 158 164 153 17.2
Sometimes 363 425 389 409 382 376 340 393 344 386
Seldom 254 246 282 233 285 194 248 243 275 254
Never 160 122 159 153 154 179 215 177 20.1 16.2

No answer this question 3.4 1.9 1.5 2.1 3.0 3.1 3.8 2.2 2.7 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70c. Work with other students in groups during class.

Often 36.1 421 404 387 352 416 431 386 37.0 392
Sometimes 363 384 385 384 381 353 317 378 364 370
Seldom 156 122 148 133 17.7 117 136 138 156 143
Never 8.3 5.4 5.0 7.4 6.0 8.5 8.0 7.6 8.3 6.9

No answer this question 3.7 1.9 1.3 2.2 2.9 2.9 3.7 2.2 2.7 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70d. Work with others outside of class to prepare class assignments.

Often 194 201 237 193 197 256 214 206 203 20.6
Sometimes 282 311 304 300 290 302 265 296 276 293
Seldom 236 239 225 213 252 171 214 233 245 231
Never 254 226 217 268 227 231 260 237 247 239

No answer ths question 3.5 2.3 1.7 2.8 3.3 3.9 4.6 2.8 2.9 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70e. Discuss ideas from your classes with others outside of class.

Often 344 339 356 340 349 351 355 346 341 346
Sometimes 321 334 343 324 311 332 295 324 330 323
Seldom 166 178 175 156 179 146 145 172 16.1 16.8
Never 125 124 109 151 125 132 160 129 138 131

No answer this question 4.4 2.5 1.8 2.9 3.7 3.9 4.6 2.9 2.9 3.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70f. Have serious conversation with students who differ from you in terms of religious beliefs,
political opinions or ethnic background.

Often 164 138 164 129 158 169 148 13.7 156 149
Sometimes 200 215 206 203 204 224 178 219 188 205
Seldom 227 241 229 211 234 175 188 212 221 221
Never 355 368 368 412 355 368 425 388 389 377

No answer this question 5.4 3.9 3.2 4.5 4.9 6.4 6.1 4.4 4.5 4.7

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)
AT THIS COLLEGE HOW OFTEN DO YOU DO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? (cont.)
70g. Go to class unprepared.

Often 2.9 3.0 3.1 2.2 3.1 3.9 3.2 2.8 3.6 3.0
Sometimes 151 156 138 138 146 122 118 143 140 143
Sddom 346 328 343 297 344 261 243 334 323 320
Never 431 466 47.1 515 448 542 564 468 475 478

No answer this question 4.2 2.0 1.7 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.3 2.7 2.7 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

70h. Skip class.

Often 1.2 9 1.6 15 15 2.4 1.9 1.2 13 14
Sometimes 59 6.5 7.2 6.6 7.9 6.3 5.0 6.4 6.7 6.5
Seldom 280 283 281 254 321 259 193 297 264 276
Never 613 624 617 637 554 621 693 602 628 61.7

No answer this question 3.5 1.9 1.5 2.8 3.2 3.4 4.5 2.4 2.8 2.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE A COMPUTER FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?
71a. Used a computer at home to do school work.

Often 771 764 757 784 805 765 633 806 771 764
Sometimes 122 147 159 141 121 133 186 127 134 140
Seldom 3.7 4.0 4.3 3.2 3.3 34 7.4 3.1 4.0 4.0
Never 4.6 3.7 3.6 2.8 1.9 4.9 8.6 2.2 4.0 3.9
No answer this question 2.4 1.2 .6 1.5 2.2 1.9 2.0 1.3 1.5 1.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71b. Used a computer at work to do school work.

Often 160 161 172 167 159 250 158 191 20.1 17.2
Sometimes 9.7 116 101 110 103 126 105 101 112 10.7
Seldom 8.2 8.5 8.6 8.8 9.0 7.7 8.2 8.6 8.9 8.5
Never 620 616 624 604 612 512 612 59.1 569 604

No answer this question 4.1 2.3 1.7 3.1 3.6 3.6 4.2 3.1 2.8 3.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71c. Used a computer on campus to do school work.

Often 349 344 265 351 251 334 283 234 314 301
Sometimes 241 236 245 241 206 194 203 191 209 220
Seldom 146 156 158 142 194 147 141 176 145 16.0
Never 231 240 319 234 314 293 332 371 305 289

No answer this question 3.4 2.4 1.3 3.2 3.5 3.2 4.1 29 2.7 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71d. Used the Internet to do research for an assignment.

Often 66.9 69.6 70.1 715 709 68.2 60.2 71.1 70.1 68.8
Sometimes 18.8 19.1 19.1 16.5 17.7 17.3 20.9 16.4 16.4 18.2
Seldom 4.9 4.2 4.1 3.9 3.9 53 6.5 4.6 4.7 4.6
Never 4.4 3.3 3.6 3.6 3.3 4.6 6.9 3.9 5.2 4.1

No answer this question 5.0 3.8 3.0 4.5 4.2 4.6 5.4 3.9 3.6 4.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)
HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE A COMPUTER FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES? (cont.)

71e. Used email, instant messaging, texting, social media or other electronic methods to work on
an assignment with other students.

Often 399 443 422 438 444 434 349 435 401 421
Sometimes 223 242 242 2377 237 231 215 221 236 23.2
Seldom 147 145 154 129 125 122 149 142 133 140
Never 188 146 163 169 162 170 241 173 201 175

No answer this question 4.4 2.4 1.8 2.8 3.3 4.3 4.6 2.9 2.9 3.2

100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71f. Used email, instant messaging, texting, social media or other electronic methods to
communicate with an instructor.

Often 324 314 315 380 359 371 260 337 346 329
Sometimes 298 306 308 291 281 272 254 293 307 291
Seldom 208 196 197 161 190 170 194 200 16.2 19.1
Never 124 155 16.2 123 126 146 241 136 148 151

No answer this question 4.7 2.8 1.8 4.4 4.4 4.1 5.1 3.4 3.7 3.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0

71g. Used a course website.

Often 405 374 353 454 453 403 304 416 4377 398
Sometimes 266 282 255 271 259 240 235 277 268 265
Seldom 126 146 163 118 145 126 145 130 113 137
Never 163 177 214 131 110 196 274 153 157 171

No answer this question 3.9 2.2 1.5 2.6 3.3 3.6 4.3 2.4 2.4 2.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71h. Used the College website.

Often 419 453 377 46,6 46.6 38.3 353 412 438 425
Sometimes 28.6 305 323 299 291 288 278 305 299 297
Seldom 151 123 156 11.0 132 140 158 150 126 138
Never 10.0 9.5 129 8.7 77 150 164 10.0 109 10.6

No answer this question 4.4 2.5 1.6 3.7 3.4 3.9 4.9 3.2 2.8 3.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71i. Used the Library website.

Often 244 187 209 251 193 239 153 165 233 20.0
Sometimes 209 216 204 223 195 186 158 182 196 19.8
Seldom 203 221 207 213 227 164 178 211 196 208
Never 289 333 352 259 342 358 445 393 331 346

No answer this question 5.4 4.4 2.8 5.4 4.3 5.5 6.6 4.9 4.4 4.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

71j. Used the Internet to apply, register, check grades, add or drop classes.

Often 715 753 731 738 783 687 665 761 740 738
Sometimes 158 154 172 157 134 16.2 190 145 163 157
Seldom 5.0 4.3 4.4 4.1 3.2 7.3 5.1 4.4 4.0 4.4
Never 4.0 3.1 3.9 3.9 2.3 4.4 5.7 2.7 3.6 3.5

No answer this question 3.7 2.0 1.3 2.5 2.8 3.4 3.7 2.3 2.1 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)
HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR INTERACTIONS WITH INSTRUCTORS?
72a. | discuss educational or career plans with an instructor.
Often 130 104 1129 112 121 167 174 121 135 126
Sometimes 255 275 247 278 247 280 294 252 247 264
Seldom 264 283 273 261 271 220 241 264 279 26.6
Never 324 322 346 333 342 311 264 342 318 323
No answer this question 2.7 1.7 1.5 1.7 1.8 2.2 2.8 2.1 2.1 2.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
72b. 1 discuss ideas from my readings or classes with instructors outside of class.
Often 12,8 110 116 110 118 150 137 114 134 121
Sometimes 238 220 200 230 226 21.8 223 21.8 239 224
Seldom 227 270 268 238 268 229 234 247 242 251
Never 373 381 403 394 365 377 369 395 36.6 37.9
No answer this question 3.4 1.9 1.2 2.8 2.3 2.6 3.7 2.6 1.9 2.5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
72c. | visit instructors during their office hours.
Often 9.0 7.6 7.5 6.7 8.7 9.9 8.9 8.0 9.3 8.3
Sometimes 233 225 220 220 210 227 218 236 220 224
Seldom 295 301 300 290 316 250 245 296 304 293
Never 351 380 392 400 364 400 406 36.1 36.3 37.6
No answer this question 3.1 1.8 1.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 4.1 2.6 2.0 2.5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

DURING YOUR ATTENDANCE AT THIS COLLEGE, HAVE YOU DONE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?
73a. Participated in a community service project as part of a class or through a student club.

Yes 11.3 185 137 146 189 168 141 138 115 154
No 86.2 801 851 835 793 807 834 848 87.0 828
No answer this question 2.5 1.4 1.2 1.9 1.8 2.6 2.5 1.4 1.5 1.8
1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
73b. Tutored or taught other students (paid or voluntary).
Yes 162 171 150 138 176 172 172 174 135 165
No 809 812 834 837 800 800 796 806 850 812
No answer this question 2.9 1.7 1.6 2.5 2.4 2.7 3.2 2.0 1.5 2.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
73c. Attended a college sporting event, theatre production or musical performance.
Yes 230 271 308 179 283 270 168 250 206 246
No 739 713 677 799 692 698 801 729 774 732
No answer this gquestion 3.1 1.6 1.5 2.2 2.4 3.2 3.1 2.1 2.0 2.3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
73d. Attended a college club meeting.
Yes 152 219 115 117 199 142 121 161 118 164
No 818 765 870 860 779 828 849 820 865 8l4
No answer this gquestion 3.0 1.6 1.5 2.3 2.3 3.1 3.0 1.9 1.7 2.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

DURING THE PREVIOUS SCHOOL WEEK, HOW MANY HOURS DID YOU SPEND IN EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

74a. Class preparation (studying, reading, writing, rehearsing, doing homework).

None 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.8 4.8 2.9 3.9 3.2
1-5 417 442 450 455 404 46.7 463 375 440 429
6-10 258 280 26.0 258 262 231 219 272 246 259
11-20 143 188 152 139 165 140 128 171 151 148
21-30 7.6 5.7 5.3 5.9 7.4 3.9 5.5 7.4 5.6 6.3
30 plus 5.7 4.3 4.1 3.3 4.3 5.8 5.7 6.4 4.0 4.9

No answer this question 2.1 1.3 1.3 2.1 2.3 2.7 2.9 1.6 2.8 20

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

74b. Participation in college-sponsored activities (clubs, campus publications, student
government, intercollegiate or intramural sports, etc.).

None 79.2 767 794 793 774 743 776 79.8 805 781
1-5 118 141 121 114 127 140 114 109 10.2 123
6-10 3.0 3.8 3.4 2.3 3.4 3.6 3.1 3.6 2.8 3.3
11-20 1.3 1.7 11 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.7
21-30 .6 g 9 .8 g 9 9 .6 .8 e
30 plus 8 1.0 13 1.0 1.2 15 11 8 .8 1.0

No answer thisquestion 3.4 1.9 1.8 3.4 2.8 3.8 4.2 2.7 3.2 2.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

74c. Family responsibilities.

None 9.3 5.6 4.4 4.4 4.7 51 7.4 6.1 6.1 6.0
1-5 216 203 171 161 206 172 188 21.0 198 19.7
6-10 199 202 218 180 214 149 180 194 176 19.6
11-20 169 194 187 190 199 149 147 190 172 181
21-30 10.3 115 124 134 112 101 108 11.7 10.7 113
30 plus 183 209 232 255 184 333 253 202 247 219

No answer this question 3.7 2.1 2.4 3.6 3.9 4.5 5.0 2.7 3.7 3.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

74d. Commuting (to school and/or work).

None 7.5 7.5 6.1 7.3 5.6 7.9 8.3 6.4 6.9 7.0
1-5 422 419 498 421 474 419 395 462 447 438
6-10 222 19.7 187 187 201 154 191 199 196 197
11-20 116 129 103 108 109 118 116 11.3 8.9 114
21-30 51 6.0 5.6 7.2 59 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.5 6.0
30 plus 7.3 9.5 74 10.3 6.4 133 103 6.9 9.3 8.6

No answer this question 4.1 2.5 2.1 3.8 3.7 4.1 5.1 3.1 3.9 3.5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

74e. Socializing, watching TV, other recreation.

None 6.9 7.1 6.6 7.4 5.2 75 10.2 6.7 7.5 7.1
1-5 420 429 409 43.0 400 474 452 417 435 425
6-10 237 240 240 234 235 198 200 245 214 231
11-20 142 1277 144 117 157 101 111 138 13.2 133
21-30 4.8 5.9 6.6 5.5 6.1 4.3 4.7 5.8 6.3 5.6
30 plus 5.6 5.9 6.4 6.2 6.8 8.0 5.1 5.6 6.0 6.0

No answer this gquestion 2.9 1.6 1.1 2.9 2.7 2.9 3.7 1.9 2.1 2.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

City East Harbor Mission Pierce South- Trade- Valley West District
west Tech

COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE BOTH IN AND OUT OF CLASS
HELPED/IMPROVED YOUR ABILITY TO DO THE FOLLOWING?

75a. Acquire a broad general education.

Very much 375 400 389 400 371 377 380 370 385 383
Quite a bit 30,2 333 331 319 322 280 288 31.8 293 314
Some 202 173 189 179 200 20.7 198 205 20.2 193
Very little 10.1 8.0 7.8 8.1 84 106 103 8.9 9.4 8.9

No answer this question 2.0 1.4 1.2 2.1 2.3 31 3.0 1.9 2.6 2.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75b. Acquire job or work-related knowledge and skills.

Very much 247 255 235 268 230 276 341 233 253 257
Quite a bit 244 278 249 252 250 237 244 252 257 255
Some 257 254 282 235 260 232 210 256 238 249
Very little 226 197 222 221 236 220 175 238 231 217

No answer this question 2.6 1.6 1.2 2.3 2.4 3.5 3.0 2.2 2.2 2.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75c. Write clearly and effectively.

Very much 300 327 320 337 275 334 292 282 317 306
Quite a bit 306 346 328 340 336 291 280 327 302 322
Some 242 234 240 209 231 218 237 230 232 232
Very little 12.4 79 10.2 95 134 125 154 138 13.0 118

No answer this question 2.8 1.5 1.1 1.9 2.3 3.1 3.6 2.4 1.9 2.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75d. Speak clearly and effectively.

Very much 308 342 334 349 289 340 314 301 324 320
Quite a bit 30.9 348 328 329 312 304 282 316 304 3138
Some 225 215 213 204 240 208 227 228 221 222
Very little 13.4 8.0 10.7 99 135 115 144 136 126 118

No answer this question 2.5 15 1.7 2.0 2.3 3.3 3.3 1.9 2.6 2.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75e. Think critically and analytically.

Very much 351 377 380 372 338 36,6 352 339 357 358
Quite a bit 321 344 330 350 341 302 307 331 326 331
Some 207 19.7 203 192 214 189 208 224 218 20.7
Very little 9.3 6.4 7.0 6.1 8.0 9.9 9.2 7.7 8.1 7.8

No answer this question 2.8 1.9 1.7 2.5 2.7 4.3 4.2 2.8 1.9 2.7

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75f. Solve numerical problems.

Very much 273 313 298 319 277 308 314 294 313 299
Quite a bit 253 308 266 285 277 251 261 261 263 275
Some 238 224 239 223 239 206 232 229 228 230
Very little 206 131 177 144 1777 194 151 185 169 16.7

No answer this question 3.0 2.4 1.9 2.9 3.0 4.0 4.3 3.0 2.7 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE BOTH IN AND OUT OF CLASS
HELPED/IMPROVED YOUR ABILITY TO DO THE FOLLOWING? (cont.)

75g. Use computers and other information technology.

Very much 351 385 338 384 313 377 368 323 336 353
Quite a bit 228 2877 258 269 257 231 234 242 231 253
Some 209 191 222 196 216 198 196 20.8 231 205
Very little 182 121 167 131 189 165 166 202 181 165

No answer this question 3.0 1.6 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.6 2.6 2.2 2.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75h. Work effectively with others.

Very much 348 378 365 386 309 385 392 340 345 358
Quite a bit 2r8 334 322 323 321 274 281 299 287 307
Some 227 194 213 192 230 196 200 229 228 21.2
Very little 11.6 7.8 8.5 79 114 106 93 106 119 9.8

No answer this question 3.1 1.7 1.6 2.0 2.7 3.8 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75i. Learn effectively on your own.

Very much 40.6 423 411 416 379 422 424 404 393 408
Quite a bit 308 353 327 339 312 280 289 305 29.7 3138
Some 180 156 183 166 178 170 182 185 196 175
Very little 7.6 5.0 6.1 55 10.2 8.9 7.1 8.0 8.6 7.3

No answer this question 2.9 1.8 1.8 2.3 2.8 4.0 3.3 2.6 2.8 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75j. Understand yourself.

Very much 39.7 421 405 424 355 432 409 383 381 39.9
Quite a bit 279 316 288 307 287 241 272 275 269 287
Some 174 164 187 164 199 161 169 184 19.7 17.7
Very little 115 7.3 9.3 81 127 123 10.7 122 124 104

No answer this question 3.5 2.7 2.7 2.4 3.1 4.3 4.3 3.5 3.0 3.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75k. Understand people of other racial, cultural or ethnic backgrounds.

Very much 396 410 381 412 348 399 396 371 377 3838
Quite a bit 265 309 284 290 271 258 252 263 255 276
Some 190 171 214 185 208 168 181 198 196 18.9
Very little 11.6 89 105 89 143 139 132 136 146 119

No answer this question 3.2 2.0 1.7 2.4 3.0 3.6 3.9 3.1 2.7 2.8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75l. Develop a personal code of values and ethics.

Very much 314 339 329 345 292 335 323 300 313 319
Quite a bit 259 287 270 284 238 255 261 251 255 263
Some 211 212 215 206 229 191 202 225 208 214
Very little 182 187 166 135 210 177 172 191 194 17.2

No answer this question 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.1 4.2 4.3 3.4 3.0 3.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR EXPERIENCES AT THIS COLLEGE BOTH IN AND OUT OF CLASS
HELPED/IMPROVED YOUR ABILITY TO DO THE FOLLOWING? (cont.)

75m. Contribute to the welfare of your community.

Very much 189 191 208 203 164 225 212 187 204 193
Quite a bit 191 231 201 213 199 208 197 203 198 20.7
Some 256 265 260 254 261 227 245 255 256 256
Very little 324 289 310 296 344 298 297 322 309 311

No answer this question 4.0 2.4 2.1 3.4 3.4 4.2 4.9 3.4 3.4 3.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75n. Develop clearer career goals.

Very much 345 376 36.7 369 337 386 392 346 351 36.1
Quite a bit 271 294 278 281 262 234 269 266 259 272
Some 21.0 197 215 204 219 184 189 209 215 205
Very little 143 114 117 115 149 154 106 149 147 131
No answe this question 3.1 2.0 2.4 3.1 3.2 4.2 4.4 3.0 2.7 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

750. Get a job or advance your career.

Very much 215 235 234 256 207 278 300 216 253 237
Quite a bit 184 218 205 194 184 186 195 190 19.1 196
Some 221 214 217 214 215 191 21.0 226 209 215
Very little 334 305 316 302 355 302 249 335 316 316

No answer this question 4.6 2.9 2.8 3.4 3.9 4.3 4.6 3.3 3.1 3.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75p. Set educational goals and monitor your progress.

Very much 341 370 356 357 319 394 377 337 346 353
Quite a bit 268 301 289 287 283 238 254 258 277 277
Some 222 200 233 219 226 186 221 225 199 216
Very little 13.7 105 102 111 142 142 109 145 146 125

No answer this question 3.3 2.3 2.0 2.7 2.9 4.0 3.9 3.4 3.1 3.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75q. Adopt a healthier lifestyle.

Very much 264 283 290 309 230 298 294 264 266 273
Quite a bit 244 281 243 261 242 217 237 240 239 250
Some 224 232 244 225 246 218 215 220 232 230
Very little 236 187 205 181 256 231 219 247 240 221

No answer this question 3.1 1.8 1.8 2.4 2.7 3.6 3.6 2.9 2.3 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

75r. Appreciate the arts.

Very much 336 308 318 314 259 283 351 285 280 304
Quite a bit 220 236 230 238 195 222 223 211 212 221
Some 196 228 222 213 235 207 199 216 215 217
Very little 218 214 214 215 284 250 198 263 273 236

No answer this question 3.0 1.4 1.7 2.0 2.6 3.8 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

76. Outisde of class time and time spent in on-campus employment, how many hours per week do
you spend on campus studying, using the library, and/or engaging in cultural and/or leisure
activities?

None 265 311 338 31.0 327 365 407 365 349 332
Three hours or less 33.5 32.7 34.8 36.6 33.5 31.8 31.6 32.7 32.2 33.2
Three to six hours 20.0 19.1 17.3 18.0 18.4 155 13.7 16.4 18.3 17.7
Six to nine hours 9.1 8.4 6.8 6.5 6.8 7.0 6.1 6.7 7.3 7.4
Nine to twelve hours 4.5 3.4 2.8 2.7 3.2 3.1 2.5 3.1 2.8 3.2
Twelve hours or more 4.9 4.1 3.3 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.4 35 2.6 3.7

No answer this question 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.9 2.8 2.0 1.2 1.9 1.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS?
77a. 1 am aware of opportunities for involvement in student clubs and activities.

Strongly agree 184 220 202 192 192 20.2 180 183 186 195
Agree 450 437 437 449 440 39.7 420 437 415 435
Disagree 249 229 226 231 237 230 225 240 247 235
Strongly disagree 9.9 99 122 110 110 144 143 120 136 115

No answer this question 1.8 1.5 1.4 1.8 2.0 2.6 3.3 2.0 1.6 1.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

77b. 1 know how to bring forth an idea to college leadership to improve a practice, program or
service at the college.

Strongly agree 103 112 122 110 94 154 126 102 11.7 111
Agree 332 332 320 320 299 333 354 314 331 325
Disagree 351 364 355 357 369 296 304 366 330 350
Strongly disagee 186 171 189 186 214 177 175 194 204 188

No answer this question 2.7 2.1 1.5 2.7 2.4 3.9 4.1 2.4 1.9 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

77c. 1 know how to provide input on college decisions.

Strongly agree 108 11.8 142 113 104 177 142 115 145 122
Agree 347 368 342 338 317 349 359 325 336 344
Disagree 333 325 310 335 327 260 284 333 289 317
Strongly disagree 182 17.0 190 185 225 177 176 202 21.0 19.0
No answer this questio 3.0 1.9 1.6 2.9 2.6 3.7 3.9 2.5 2.0 2.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT EDUCATIONAL
PRACTICES AT THIS COLLEGE?

78a. Textbooks and reading materials are useful for the courses.

Strongly agree 40.3 410 426 396 359 46.0 480 39.8 474 414
Agree 478 490 483 493 513 453 425 487 441 480
Disagree 6.5 6.1 5.3 7.5 7.4 3.6 4.2 6.7 4.4 6.1
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.6 2.3 1.8 1.2 1.9 1.2 1.7
Doesnot apply 1.8 .8 1.3 9 1.4 9 2.0 1.3 15 1.3
No answer this question 1.8 14 9 1.2 1.7 2.5 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT EDUCATIONAL
PRACTICES AT THIS COLLEGE? (cont.)

78b. Grading practices in the courses are fair.

Strongly agree 272 278 311 321 253 322 315 271 333 2838
Agree 580 61.1 58.7 578 608 539 562 59.8 556 589
Disagree 8.1 6.6 6.3 51 8.4 7.3 6.7 7.5 5.9 7.1
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.8 2.0 1.2 1.7 1.6 15
Does not apply 2.0 1.2 11 1.0 1.4 1.2 14 15 1.9 14

No answer this question 3.4 2.0 1.6 2.4 2.3 3.4 3.1 2.4 1.6 2.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

78c. Tests cover the course material presented.

Strongly agree 299 311 333 337 275 368 353 298 381 317
Agree 570 571 545 549 584 499 515 571 508 556
Disagree 6.1 6.8 7.1 5.8 7.8 5.9 4.8 6.6 5.5 6.4
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.7 2.3 1.6 1.9 15 15
Does not apply 2.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 15 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.6

No answer this question 3.8 2.7 2.6 3.1 3.1 3.7 4.7 2.8 2.5 3.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
78d. The policies and penalties for cheating are provided and are followed.

Strongly agree 39.3 46.1 47.0 469 46.7 454 431 450 472 450
Agree 456 446 440 432 413 423 433 433 425 435
Disagree 4.5 3.2 3.6 3.3 4.2 3.6 3.9 3.9 2.9 3.7
Strongly disagree 1.8 15 .8 1.0 15 1.8 1.6 1.3 1.2 1.4
Does not apply 4.9 2.7 2.8 3.1 3.7 3.7 4.3 3.2 4.2 3.6

No answer this question 3.9 2.1 2.0 2.4 2.6 3.2 3.8 3.2 1.9 2.8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

78e. College publications clearly and adequatly reflect the college's policies and procedures
(catalog, schedule of classes, website).

Strongly agree 319 383 390 383 357 369 359 355 399 365
Agree 52.0 52.1 51.1 50.6 50.7 47.6 494 51.1 47.4 50.8
Disagree 6.8 4.8 4.5 4.0 5.8 6.4 55 5.7 4.6 54
Strongly disagree 1.7 .8 9 1.1 1.5 2.0 15 1.0 1.6 1.3
Does not apply 4.3 2.4 2.8 3.5 3.8 3.6 4.2 3.9 3.8 3.5

No answer this question 3.3 1.7 1.7 2.6 2.5 3.6 3.4 2.8 2.6 2.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

78f. Course syllabi that describe the course expectations and grading procedures are distributed.

Strongly agree 456 491 515 515 49.0 47.7 462 482 51.0 486
Agree 44.9 43.3 42.1 41.2 43.3 41.1 43.0 43.1 41.8 43.0
Disagree 3.3 3.4 2.6 3.0 3.2 4.8 3.8 3.2 2.9 3.3
Strongly disagree 1.0 9 7 4 4 1.6 1.2 .8 7 9
Does not apply 15 9 9 8 1.1 1.2 2.2 15 1.2 1.3

No answer this queston 3.8 23 21 31 27 36 38 32 25 30
1000 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 1000 1000 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey

South- Trade- Valley West District

City East Harbor Mission Pierce west Tech

COLLEGE EXPERIENCES (CONT.)

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT EDUCATIONAL
PRACTICES AT THIS COLLEGE? (cont.)

78g. Course syllabi are followed.

Strongly agree 40.1 404 447 455 398 411 417 433 46.2 419
Agree 476 487 468 451 49.0 450 450 464 451 47.1
Disagree 5.3 5.7 3.7 4.1 5.6 55 5.1 4.3 3.8 5.0
Strongly disagree .9 .8 v .6 .8 1.6 9 .6 .8 .8
Does not apply 1.7 1.1 9 9 1.0 1.4 2.2 15 1.2 1.3

No answer this question 4.4 3.3 3.2 3.8 3.8 5.3 5.2 3.9 2.9 3.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

78h. Student learning outcomes for my classes are presented or listed on course syllabi.

Strongly agree 38.6 428 46.7 46.7 414 416 412 423 438 424
Agree 49.7 485 464 458 481 475 46.8 477 472 478
Disagree 5.2 4.1 3.3 2.7 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.2 3.8 4.2
Strongly disagree 9 9 3 .8 1.0 1.4 .8 .8 1.0 9
Does not apply 2.2 1.9 1.0 1.1 15 1.6 2.8 2.2 1.6 1.9

No answer this question 3.3 1.8 2.2 2.9 3.4 3.6 3.9 2.9 2.6 2.9

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

78i. Instructor distinguish between personal conviction and professionally accepted views in
class.

Strongly agree 332 364 372 383 344 356 353 353 381 357
Agree 517 522 513 503 507 493 493 511 495 51.0
Disagree 7.0 6.1 5.9 5.3 7.5 6.8 6.0 6.3 6.3 6.4
Strongly disagree 15 9 15 1.3 15 1.6 1.6 1.3 15 1.4
Does not apply 3.4 2.4 2.3 2.1 2.9 3.2 4.0 3.2 2.9 2.9

No answer this question 3.3 1.9 1.8 2.6 3.1 3.6 3.7 2.9 1.8 2.7

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
78j. Instructors present data and information fairly and objectively.

Strongly agree 355 397 396 415 375 392 401 377 410 3838
Agree 53.1 52.1 52.1 50.6 51.4 48.5 48.8 524 48.9 51.3
Disagree 5.2 45 4.6 3.8 6.0 5.7 4.3 5.3 5.7 5.0
Strongly disagree 1.2 .8 9 1.3 1.5 1.8 1.3 .8 1.1 1.1
Does not apply 1.7 1.2 1.0 8 1.1 1.6 2.1 1.3 1.4 13

No answer this queston 33 17 17 20 26 32 34 26 19 25
100.0 1000 100.0 1000 1000 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0

78k. I would encourage others to attend this college.

Strongly agree 429 484 456 480 441 408 468 410 478 452
Agree 46.0 44.1 46.6 43.6 44,1 45.6 43.0 485 42.6 44.9
Disagree 4.4 3.1 34 35 5.2 5.3 35 4.9 3.8 4.1
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.0 11 1.3 2.2 29 15 1.7 1.9 1.6
Does not apply 2.3 1.9 1.7 15 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.8 2.0

No answer this gquestion 2.7 15 15 2.1 2.2 2.9 3.2 2.0 2.0 2.2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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CAMPUS FACILITIES AND SERVICES

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT THE
FACILITIES AND SERVICES ON THIS CAMPUS?

79. | feel safe and secure on this campus.

Strongly agree 290 338 30.7 427 382 296 304 335 391 34.0
Agree 56.1 558 56,5 517 521 515 50.7 567 51.0 54.1
Disagree 9.9 7.1 9.6 3.6 6.4 115 126 6.3 6.5 7.9
Strongly disagree 3.0 1.7 1.8 .8 1.3 4.8 3.8 1.7 15 2.1
Does not apply 1.2 1.1 1.0 .8 1.1 1.6 15 1.3 1.2 1.2
No answer this question .8 5 3 4 9 9 9 5 7 7

100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

80. Campus buildings are clean and well maintained.

Strongly agree 225 248 269 304 207 161 209 212 36.7 239
Agree 56,5 53.7 555 509 447 46.2 513 517 512 516
Disagree 136 149 119 113 214 186 165 17.8 7.7 155
Strongly disagree 4.5 4.2 3.3 4.7 10.6 14.2 7.0 6.1 2.1 6.1
Does not apply 1.2 1.4 15 g 1.1 25 1.7 1.7 14 14
No answer this question 15 1.0 8 2.0 1.5 2.3 2.5 1.6 1.0 1.5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

81. Food service on this campus is sufficient.

Strongly agree 116 132 171 341 142 9.0 188 121 197 157
Agree 344 379 407 427 376 298 418 356 385 377
Disagree 19.8 18.8 122 6.0 208 156 124 173 138 165
Strongly disagree 123 9.0 4.5 20 10.2 163 4.6 8.2 6.9 8.4
Does not apply 198 196 242 130 147 268 194 243 191 196

No answer this question 2.1 1.5 1.3 2.1 2.5 2.5 3.1 2.5 2.1 2.1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

82. The restrooms on this campus are clean and well maintained.

Strongly agree 169 175 196 196 109 118 158 131 251 161
Agree 495 482 493 435 298 339 439 455 46.2 436
Disagree 196 214 192 189 281 230 222 244 170 221
Strongly disagree 9.5 9.5 81 144 259 248 125 119 7.0 135
Does not apply 2.6 2.4 2.9 1.9 3.6 3.9 3.6 3.6 3.3 3.0
No answer this question 1.9 1.1 9 1.8 1.7 2.5 2.1 1.5 1.4 1.6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

83. The grounds and public areas are clean and well maintained.

Strongly agree 196 222 238 283 211 176 21.2 207 331 224
Agree 598 59.2 592 56.0 56.6 539 560 59.8 56.2 57.9
Disagree 136 128 118 93 132 154 131 134 6.5 125
Strongly disagree 3.5 3.4 2.9 4.0 5.5 9.2 5.3 3.4 15 4.1
Does not apply 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.1 1.5 2.2 2.2 1.5 1.5 1.6
No answer this question 1.8 1.1 7 1.2 2.1 1.8 2.2 1.1 1.2 15

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




Los Angeles Community Colleges Spring 2012 Student Survey
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CAMPUS FACILITIES AND SERVICES (CONT.)

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT THE
FACILITIES AND SERVICES ON THIS CAMPUS? (cont.)

84. The campus is free of safety hazards.

Strongly agree 191 229 224 270 217 174 212 223 298 224
Agree 572 56.2 535 527 527 508 534 580 543 549
Disagree 137 125 146 122 154 162 131 111 85 13.0
Strongly disagree 3.8 3.4 4.7 3.7 5.1 8.6 4.7 2.7 1.8 4.0
Does not apply 3.3 3.1 3.2 2.1 2.3 4.5 4.2 3.8 3.6 3.2

No answer this question 2.9 1.9 1.5 2.3 2.7 2.5 3.3 2.1 2.1 2.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

85. The campus has adequate outside lighting after dark.

Strongly agree 173 197 202 253 185 163 199 170 248 195
Agree 431 484 454 464 429 359 428 429 435 443
Disagree 190 170 185 148 20.0 187 122 191 147 174
Strongly disagree 6.9 5.7 6.7 5.5 8.7 11.8 5.8 8.3 4.3 6.9
Does not apply 115 7.2 8.2 5.7 73 142 158 105 114 9.7

No answer this question 2.3 1.9 1.0 2.3 2.5 3.1 3.4 2.2 1.4 2.2

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

86. Sufficient parking is available on campus.

Strongly agree 144 153 277 214 125 165 158 133 350 17.2
Agree 354 356 488 390 330 391 319 368 475 371
Disagree 16.6 223 107 177 244 167 172 210 7.0 1838
Strongly disagree 121 174 59 129 216 187 17.7 184 32 155
Does not apply 18.8 7.2 5.5 6.6 6.2 6.5 146 8.1 5.5 9.2

No answer this question 2.6 2.1 1.3 2.5 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.4 1.8 2.3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

87. The parking lots are safe, well lit, and well maintained.

Strongly agree 156 206 278 258 182 192 173 17.1 343 204
Agree 414 521 517 493 477 46.6 434 488 484 479
Disagree 139 124 9.2 102 188 127 124 16.8 74 135
Strongly disagree 5.9 5.3 3.9 2.8 7.3 9.9 7.2 8.1 2.2 6.0
Does not apply 21.0 8.0 6.1 10.2 6.1 86 165 7.1 5.9 10.1

No answer this question 2.2 1.6 1.2 1.7 1.8 3.0 3.2 2.0 1.8 2.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

88. The college has made a good effort to reduce the impact of construction on students.

Strongly agree 187 21.8 261 242 174 178 219 191 326 213
Agree 520 554 495 480 46.2 46.7 49.7 535 523 511
Disagree 133 127 149 144 192 149 124 1338 74 140
Strongly disagree 7.1 4.8 6.2 7.8 11.7 144 5.8 6.0 3.0 7.1
Does not apply 6.8 4.3 2.5 4.1 4.0 4.7 8.0 6.1 3.7 5.1
No answer this question 2.0 1.0 7 1.5 1.5 1.6 2.2 1.4 1.0 1.4

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0




